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1 1.37.0.00.002 Alterswil KKSM 18 17 3 17 94.44% 198.190

2 1.37.0.00.025 Plaffeien und Umgebung Kleinkaliber Klub 26 26 9 24 100.00% 194.368

3 1.37.0.00.013 Chavannes-les-Forts Tir Sportif 25 20 6 17 80.00% 191.181

4 1.10.0.01.292 Marly Société de tir 22 23 6 20 104.55% 190.964

5 1.37.0.00.012 Cottens et Environs Société des tireurs sportifs 17 14 - 13 82.35% 190.552

6 1.10.0.02.058 Schmitten-Flamatt, Sportschützen 20 15 - 14 75.00% 189.518

7 1.37.0.00.011 Corpataux, PC Corpataux 13 10 1 10 76.92% 188.714

8 1.37.0.00.006 Bulle Petit Calibre 31 23 4 22 74.19% 188.550

9 1.37.0.00.018 Jaun Kleinkaliberverein 12 9 - 9 75.00% 187.796

10 1.37.0.00.020 La Roche Sté de tir au P.C. L´Amicale 12 9 1 6 75.00% 183.953

11 1.37.0.00.015 Fribourg STS Les Amis du Petit Calibre 25 17 1 17 68.00% 181.889

12 1.37.0.00.028 Courlevon Sportschützen 27 18 4 16 66.67% 175.842

13 1.10.0.06.245 Domdidier Société de tir au Pistolet et PC 21 6 - 6 28.57% 76.267

14 1.37.0.00.008 Châtel-St-Denis Petit Calibre 2 2 - 2 100.00% 64.000

15 1.37.0.00.019 Taverniers - La Corbaz Sté des tireurs sportifs 8 2 - 2 25.00% 62.833

2023  -> 279 211 35 195 75.63%

2022  -> 298 212 29 206 71.14%

2021  -> 295 220 37 209 74.58%

2020  -> 296 255 40 246 86.15%

2019  -> 324 253 44 229 78.09%

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2023 (Sociétés)
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1 Simon Beyeler Alterswil 1982 100 100 200 E

2 Noémie Chaperon Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 100 100 200 U21

3 Pascal Lorétan Alterswil 1989 100 99 199 E

4 Norbert Sturny Alterswil 1963 99 100 199 V

5 Fabien Broillet Fribourg 1981 100 99 199 E

6 Marco Poffet Alterswil 1986 98 100 198 E

7 Sven Riedo Alterswil 1999 99 99 198 E

8 Gilles Dufaux Fribourg 1994 100 98 198 E

9 Aurélie Grangier Fribourg 1980 99 99 198 E

10 Marco Bürgi Alterswil 1991 98 99 197 E

11 Adrien Sauteur Corpataux 1986 100 97 197 E

12 Malorie Tercier Marly 2002 98 99 197 E

13 Pascal Piller Plaffeien 1981 99 98 197 E

14 Roger Siffert Schmitten-Flamatt 1967 98 99 197 S

15 Stephan Hänggi Alterswil 1979 97 99 196 E

16 Manuela Poffet Alterswil 1988 97 99 196 E

17 Reynald Grangier Bulle 1973 97 99 196 S

18 Jean-Marc Wicky Bulle 1969 97 99 196 S

19 Mateo Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 99 97 196 U21

20 Yann Grand Corpataux 1982 99 97 196 E

21 Simon Maag Cottens 2001 97 99 196 E

22 Isaline Roche Domdidier 1992 100 96 196 E

23 Annik Marguet Fribourg 1981 98 98 196 E

24 Denis Marguet Fribourg 1947 98 98 196 SV

25 Cédric Vannay Fribourg 1972 98 98 196 S

26 Benoît Sottas Jaun 1996 98 98 196 E

27 Hans-Peter Egli Plaffeien 1961 98 98 196 V

28 Edgar Schaller Schmitten-Flamatt 1955 98 98 196 V

29 Irene Beyeler Alterswil 1985 98 97 195 E

30 Olivier Loretan Alterswil 1990 98 97 195 E

31 Martin Dohner Bulle 1963 96 99 195 V

32 Jean-Pierre Jaquier Chavannes-les-Forts 1943 98 97 195 SV

33 Julien Remy Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 98 97 195 E

34 Valentine Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 98 97 195 U19

35 Gert Mangold Courlevon 1963 96 99 195 V

36 Janick Schwab Courlevon 2003 95 100 195 U21

37 André Devaud Fribourg 1944 99 96 195 SV

38 Mathias Schweizer Fribourg 2003 98 97 195 U21

39 Léonie Sudan Jaun 1984 96 99 195 E

40 Armin Ayer Plaffeien 1954 97 98 195 V

Concours de sociétés Carabine 50 m  2023 (Tous)
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41 Andreas Buntschu Plaffeien 2001 98 97 195 E

42 Raphael Marro Plaffeien 1986 97 98 195 E

43 Thomas Schwartz Schmitten-Flamatt 1961 98 97 195 V

44 Myriam Cuennet La Corbaz 1979 96 99 195 E

45 Markus Andrey Alterswil 1976 95 99 194 S

46 Yanik Baeriswyl Alterswil 2003 96 98 194 U21

47 Roberto Lenge Bulle 1980 96 98 194 E

48 Frédéric Jan Chavannes-les-Forts 1994 97 97 194 E

49 Tifany Monnard Chavannes-les-Forts 1997 96 98 194 E

50 Fabien Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 96 98 194 S

51 Olivier Monney Cottens 1982 99 95 194 E

52 François Rossier Cottens 1987 96 98 194 E

53 Nathanaël Rossier Cottens 1990 96 98 194 E

54 Jürg Etter Courlevon 1996 97 97 194 E

55 Dominique Schweizer Fribourg 1966 99 95 194 S

56 Hubert Sciboz La Roche 1968 99 95 194 S

57 Kévin Progin Marly 1990 98 96 194 E

58 Sophie Bapst Plaffeien 2005 97 97 194 U19

59 Markus Brügger Plaffeien 1970 96 98 194 S

60 Hansruedi Vögeli Schmitten-Flamatt 1963 97 97 194 V

61 Lea Sturny Alterswil 2005 96 97 193 U19

62 Thomas Basset Bulle 1995 97 96 193 E

63 Pascal Tinguely Bulle 1965 95 98 193 S

64 Laurent Gabriel Châtel-St-Denis 1973 97 96 193 S

65 Lionel Castella Corpataux 1997 98 95 193 E

66 Maxime Volery Cottens 1994 97 96 193 E

67 Marcel Zürcher Cottens 1962 96 97 193 V

68 Jean-Marc Wenger Domdidier 1963 96 97 193 V

69 Serge Marchand Fribourg 1964 97 96 193 S

70 Benjamin Favre Marly 1992 99 94 193 E

71 Hermann Buntschu Plaffeien 1963 96 97 193 V

72 Frédéric Descloux Bulle 1986 94 98 192 E

73 Jeison Geinoz Bulle 2007 98 94 192 U17

74 Guillaume Delabays Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 96 96 192 U19

75 Emmanuel Oberson Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 97 95 192 E

76 Marcel Dousse Plaffeien 1954 96 96 192 V

77 Otto Piller Plaffeien 1952 95 97 192 SV

78 Elio Sauterel Plaffeien 2008 97 95 192 U17

79 Marc Suter Schmitten-Flamatt 1981 96 96 192 E

80 Kim Sturny Alterswil 2001 97 94 191 E

81 Walter Lüthi Bulle 1947 97 94 191 SV

82 Edgar Monnard Châtel-St-Denis 1950 94 97 191 SV

83 Pascal Douchez Chavannes-les-Forts 1969 97 94 191 S

84 Vincent Pillonel Cottens 1983 96 95 191 E

85 Roland Liniger Courlevon 1970 96 95 191 S
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86 Pierre-André Roche Domdidier 1968 95 96 191 S

87 Bernard Remy Jaun 1968 96 95 191 S

88 Nicolas Jenny Plaffeien 2008 96 95 191 U17

89 Erwin Haas Schmitten-Flamatt 1958 97 94 191 V

90 Paul Klaus Schmitten-Flamatt 1960 96 95 191 V

91 Clément Borcard Bulle 2003 96 94 190 U21

92 Pierre-Alain Zbinden Bulle 1959 94 96 190 V

93 Pierre Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 1970 95 95 190 S

94 Martin Maag Cottens 1967 96 94 190 S

95 Loic Brügger Courlevon 2005 93 97 190 U19

96 Martin Lüthi Courlevon 1965 95 95 190 S

97 Annemarie Mangold-PlattnerCourlevon 1964 93 97 190 S

98 Bernard Pantillon Courlevon 1964 93 97 190 S

99 Jean-Marc Sciboz Courlevon 1965 95 95 190 S

100 Bertrand Bise Domdidier 1959 94 96 190 V

101 Jacques Moullet Fribourg 1959 95 95 190 V

102 Jean-Claude Donzallaz Marly 1945 94 96 190 SV

103 Fabrice Page Marly 1994 94 96 190 E

104 Daniel Egli Plaffeien 1963 95 95 190 V

105 Wayne-David Rigert Plaffeien 1989 94 96 190 E

106 Nando Zehnder Plaffeien 1993 94 96 190 E

107 Yohan Vionnet Bulle 1997 94 95 189 E

108 Yvan Zimmermann Corpataux 1986 93 96 189 E

109 Martin Bürgy Courlevon 1957 95 94 189 V

110 Jean-Marie Masset Domdidier 1955 95 94 189 V

111 Laurent Berset Fribourg 1982 93 96 189 E

112 Albert Chételat Fribourg 1950 94 95 189 SV

113 Muriel Gross Fribourg 1999 97 92 189 E

114 Jean-Claude Pache La Roche 1962 93 96 189 V

115 François Passaplan La Roche 1968 97 92 189 S

116 Daniel Schöpfer Schmitten-Flamatt 1963 96 93 189 V

117 Ivo Zumwald Schmitten-Flamatt 1962 95 94 189 V

118 Gérald Pasquier Bulle 1942 91 97 188 SV

119 Julie Borcard Chavannes-les-Forts 2002 93 95 188 E

120 Johann Schnyder Corpataux 2005 96 92 188 U19

121 Julien Cotting Fribourg 2002 98 90 188 E

122 Armand Bouquet La Roche 1962 92 96 188 V

123 Stéphane Yerly La Roche 1974 95 93 188 S

124 Lucien Brügger Marly 1959 94 94 188 V

125 Thomas Schmutz Schmitten-Flamatt 1971 96 92 188 S

126 Jasmin Riedo Alterswil 2001 95 92 187 E

127 Ricardo Lopez Bulle 1977 92 95 187 S

128 Quentin Sauterel Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 96 91 187 U21

129 Bernard Beaud Jaun 1958 94 93 187 V

130 Emil Buchs Jaun 1953 95 92 187 SV
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131 Vincent Burgy Marly 1984 93 94 187 E

132 Romain Clerc Marly 1998 91 96 187 E

133 Eve Decroux Marly 1979 94 93 187 E

134 Olivier Bapst Plaffeien 2008 92 95 187 U17

135 Michel Tercier Plaffeien 1943 94 93 187 SV

136 Darius Lehmann Alterswil 2007 95 91 186 U17

137 André Gothuey Bulle 1950 92 94 186 SV

138 Jean-Claude Saugy Bulle 1963 95 91 186 V

139 Patrice Rossier Cottens 1956 92 94 186 V

140 André Claude Cotting Fribourg 1949 96 90 186 SV

141 Pauline Clément Marly 2005 92 94 186 U19

142 Justin Mauron Marly 2005 91 95 186 U19

143 Marie-Jeanne Sauteur Marly 1956 94 92 186 V

144 Kanis Schafer Plaffeien 1955 91 95 186 V

145 Leandro Schuwey Plaffeien 2004 93 93 186 U21

146 Dionys Dietrich Schmitten-Flamatt 1957 93 93 186 V

147 Beat Schaller Alterswil 1951 90 95 185 SV

148 Stéphan Buchs Bulle 1996 93 92 185 E

149 Bertrand Gachoud Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 92 93 185 S

150 Arnaud Borne Courlevon 2005 90 95 185 U19

151 Eric Cuendet Domdidier 1962 93 92 185 V

152 Lucie Clément Marly 2008 94 91 185 U17

153 Grégory Progin Marly 1985 89 96 185 E

154 Daniel Barras Corpataux 1961 93 91 184 V

155 Adrien Monney Corpataux 2000 92 92 184 E

156 Erwin Blaser Courlevon 1954 91 93 184 V

157 Irina Aebischer Plaffeien 2008 92 92 184 U17

158 Heribert Andrey Plaffeien 1956 95 89 184 V

159 Pierre-André Grangier Bulle 1961 91 92 183 V

160 Justin Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 2006 91 92 183 U19

161 Samuel Rolle Cottens 1975 90 93 183 S

162 Jakob Schafer Fribourg 1946 92 91 183 SV

163 Vanessa Müller La Roche 1989 92 91 183 E

164 Pierre Grangier Bulle 1949 91 91 182 SV

165 Roberto Santos Chavannes-les-Forts 1977 90 92 182 S

166 Richard Clerc Marly 1969 91 91 182 S

167 Gilbert Heimo Marly 1946 88 94 182 SV

168 Thomas Piller Plaffeien 1985 90 92 182 E

169 Daniel Spicher Schmitten-Flamatt 1972 90 92 182 S

170 Daniel Cuennet La Corbaz 1947 91 91 182 SV

171 Samuel Wicki Bulle 2009 87 94 181 U15

172 Jasmine Francey Corpataux 1992 91 90 181 E

173 Sébastien Francey Corpataux 1988 91 90 181 E

174 Michel Grand Corpataux 1950 90 91 181 SV

175 Gérard Bosson Cottens 1953 93 88 181 SV
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176 Léo Raemy Cottens 1944 92 89 181 SV

177 Blaise Rossier Cottens 1989 94 87 181 E

178 Erwin Brügger Courlevon 1951 90 91 181 SV

179 Roland Liniger Courlevon 1950 89 92 181 SV

180 Henri Schuwey Jaun 1948 90 91 181 SV

181 Angela Saurer Plaffeien 2002 86 95 181 E

182 Rudolf Wenger Schmitten-Flamatt 1951 92 89 181 SV

183 Paul Buchs Jaun 1939 85 95 180 SV

184 Clément Remy Jaun 1970 88 92 180 S

185 Claude-André Rétornaz Jaun 1963 86 93 179 V

186 François Clément Marly 1974 89 90 179 S

187 Louis Richoz Bulle 1950 87 91 178 SV

188 Béat Richoz Chavannes-les-Forts 1996 88 90 178 E

189 Emilie Brodard Marly 2007 89 89 178 U17

190 Joris Chassot Marly 2008 88 90 178 U17

191 Claudine Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 1966 92 85 177 S

192 Marcel Burgy Marly 1947 90 87 177 SV

193 Cyril Yerly Marly 2005 90 87 177 U19

194 Lovis Götschmann Plaffeien 2008 91 86 177 U17

195 Daniel Grossrieder Schmitten-Flamatt 1970 90 87 177 S

196 Mathieu Bussien Bulle 2010 90 86 176 U15

197 Amaël Gross Courlevon 2009 90 86 176 U15

198 Willy Liniger Courlevon 1954 83 92 175 V

199 Werner Baeriswyl Schmitten-Flamatt 1940 87 88 175 SV

200 Joseph Raemy Marly 1946 85 89 174 SV

201 François Volery Cottens 1965 90 83 173 S

202 Hans Herren Courlevon 1941 91 82 173 SV

203 René Maillard Courlevon 1953 86 86 172 SV

204 Paul-André Barbey Bulle 1945 89 81 170 SV

205 Marcel Sciboz La Roche 1937 86 83 169 SV

206 Bertrand Gaillard La Roche 1973 86 81 167 S

207 Lena Rudaz Plaffeien 2009 87 79 166 U15

208 Sylvie Vienny Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 85 80 165 S

209 Lynn Dubach Plaffeien 2009 79 82 161 U15

210 Xavier Yerly La Roche 2003 77 77 154 U21

211 Pierre Schafer Marly 1941 70 67 137 SV
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Simon Beyeler Alterswil 1982 100 100 200 E

Pascal Lorétan Alterswil 1989 100 99 199 E

Norbert Sturny Alterswil 1963 99 100 199 V

Marco Poffet Alterswil 1986 98 100 198 E

Sven Riedo Alterswil 1999 99 99 198 E

Marco Bürgi Alterswil 1991 98 99 197 E

Stephan Hänggi Alterswil 1979 97 99 196 E

Manuela Poffet Alterswil 1988 97 99 196 E

Irene Beyeler Alterswil 1985 98 97 195 E

Olivier Loretan Alterswil 1990 98 97 195 E

Markus Andrey Alterswil 1976 95 99 194 S

Yanik Baeriswyl Alterswil 2003 96 98 194 U21

Lea Sturny Alterswil 2005 96 97 193 U19

Kim Sturny Alterswil 2001 97 94 191 E

Jasmin Riedo Alterswil 2001 95 92 187 E

Darius Lehmann Alterswil 2007 95 91 186 U17

Beat Schaller Alterswil 1951 90 95 185 SV

Reynald Grangier Bulle 1973 97 99 196 S

Jean-Marc Wicky Bulle 1969 97 99 196 S

Martin Dohner Bulle 1963 96 99 195 V

Roberto Lenge Bulle 1980 96 98 194 E

Thomas Basset Bulle 1995 97 96 193 E

Pascal Tinguely Bulle 1965 95 98 193 S

Frédéric Descloux Bulle 1986 94 98 192 E

Jeison Geinoz Bulle 2007 98 94 192 U17

Walter Lüthi Bulle 1947 97 94 191 SV

Clément Borcard Bulle 2003 96 94 190 U21

Pierre-Alain Zbinden Bulle 1959 94 96 190 V

Yohan Vionnet Bulle 1997 94 95 189 E

Gérald Pasquier Bulle 1942 91 97 188 SV

Ricardo Lopez Bulle 1977 92 95 187 S

André Gothuey Bulle 1950 92 94 186 SV

Jean-Claude Saugy Bulle 1963 95 91 186 V

Stéphan Buchs Bulle 1996 93 92 185 E

Pierre-André Grangier Bulle 1961 91 92 183 V

Pierre Grangier Bulle 1949 91 91 182 SV

Samuel Wicki Bulle 2009 87 94 181 U15

Louis Richoz Bulle 1950 87 91 178 SV

Mathieu Bussien Bulle 2010 90 86 176 U15

Paul-André Barbey Bulle 1945 89 81 170 SV

Concours de sociétés Carabine 50 m  2023 (par sociétés)
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Laurent Gabriel Châtel-St-Denis 1973 97 96 193 S

Edgar Monnard Châtel-St-Denis 1950 94 97 191 SV

Noémie Chaperon Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 100 100 200 U21

Mateo Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 99 97 196 U21

Jean-Pierre Jaquier Chavannes-les-Forts 1943 98 97 195 SV

Julien Remy Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 98 97 195 E

Valentine Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 98 97 195 U19

Frédéric Jan Chavannes-les-Forts 1994 97 97 194 E

Tifany Monnard Chavannes-les-Forts 1997 96 98 194 E

Fabien Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 96 98 194 S

Guillaume Delabays Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 96 96 192 U19

Emmanuel Oberson Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 97 95 192 E

Pascal Douchez Chavannes-les-Forts 1969 97 94 191 S

Pierre Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 1970 95 95 190 S

Julie Borcard Chavannes-les-Forts 2002 93 95 188 E

Quentin Sauterel Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 96 91 187 U21

Bertrand Gachoud Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 92 93 185 S

Justin Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 2006 91 92 183 U19

Roberto Santos Chavannes-les-Forts 1977 90 92 182 S

Béat Richoz Chavannes-les-Forts 1996 88 90 178 E

Claudine Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 1966 92 85 177 S

Sylvie Vienny Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 85 80 165 S

Adrien Sauteur Corpataux 1986 100 97 197 E

Yann Grand Corpataux 1982 99 97 196 E

Lionel Castella Corpataux 1997 98 95 193 E

Yvan Zimmermann Corpataux 1986 93 96 189 E

Johann Schnyder Corpataux 2005 96 92 188 U19

Daniel Barras Corpataux 1961 93 91 184 V

Adrien Monney Corpataux 2000 92 92 184 E

Jasmine Francey Corpataux 1992 91 90 181 E

Sébastien Francey Corpataux 1988 91 90 181 E

Michel Grand Corpataux 1950 90 91 181 SV

Simon Maag Cottens 2001 97 99 196 E

Olivier Monney Cottens 1982 99 95 194 E

François Rossier Cottens 1987 96 98 194 E

Nathanaël Rossier Cottens 1990 96 98 194 E

Maxime Volery Cottens 1994 97 96 193 E

Marcel Zürcher Cottens 1962 96 97 193 V

Vincent Pillonel Cottens 1983 96 95 191 E

Martin Maag Cottens 1967 96 94 190 S

Patrice Rossier Cottens 1956 92 94 186 V

Samuel Rolle Cottens 1975 90 93 183 S

Gérard Bosson Cottens 1953 93 88 181 SV

Léo Raemy Cottens 1944 92 89 181 SV

Blaise Rossier Cottens 1989 94 87 181 E
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François Volery Cottens 1965 90 83 173 S

Gert Mangold Courlevon 1963 96 99 195 V

Janick Schwab Courlevon 2003 95 100 195 U21

Jürg Etter Courlevon 1996 97 97 194 E

Roland Liniger Courlevon 1970 96 95 191 S

Loic Brügger Courlevon 2005 93 97 190 U19

Martin Lüthi Courlevon 1965 95 95 190 S

Annemarie Mangold-PlattnerCourlevon 1964 93 97 190 S

Bernard Pantillon Courlevon 1964 93 97 190 S

Jean-Marc Sciboz Courlevon 1965 95 95 190 S

Martin Bürgy Courlevon 1957 95 94 189 V

Arnaud Borne Courlevon 2005 90 95 185 U19

Erwin Blaser Courlevon 1954 91 93 184 V

Erwin Brügger Courlevon 1951 90 91 181 SV

Roland Liniger Courlevon 1950 89 92 181 SV

Amaël Gross Courlevon 2009 90 86 176 U15

Willy Liniger Courlevon 1954 83 92 175 V

Hans Herren Courlevon 1941 91 82 173 SV

René Maillard Courlevon 1953 86 86 172 SV

Isaline Roche Domdidier 1992 100 96 196 E

Jean-Marc Wenger Domdidier 1963 96 97 193 V

Pierre-André Roche Domdidier 1968 95 96 191 S

Bertrand Bise Domdidier 1959 94 96 190 V

Jean-Marie Masset Domdidier 1955 95 94 189 V

Eric Cuendet Domdidier 1962 93 92 185 V

Fabien Broillet Fribourg 1981 100 99 199 E

Gilles Dufaux Fribourg 1994 100 98 198 E

Aurélie Grangier Fribourg 1980 99 99 198 E

Annik Marguet Fribourg 1981 98 98 196 E

Denis Marguet Fribourg 1947 98 98 196 SV

Cédric Vannay Fribourg 1972 98 98 196 S

André Devaud Fribourg 1944 99 96 195 SV

Mathias Schweizer Fribourg 2003 98 97 195 U21

Dominique Schweizer Fribourg 1966 99 95 194 S

Serge Marchand Fribourg 1964 97 96 193 S

Jacques Moullet Fribourg 1959 95 95 190 V

Laurent Berset Fribourg 1982 93 96 189 E

Albert Chételat Fribourg 1950 94 95 189 SV

Muriel Gross Fribourg 1999 97 92 189 E

Julien Cotting Fribourg 2002 98 90 188 E

André Claude Cotting Fribourg 1949 96 90 186 SV

Jakob Schafer Fribourg 1946 92 91 183 SV

Benoît Sottas Jaun 1996 98 98 196 E

Léonie Sudan Jaun 1984 96 99 195 E

Bernard Remy Jaun 1968 96 95 191 S
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Bernard Beaud Jaun 1958 94 93 187 V

Emil Buchs Jaun 1953 95 92 187 SV

Henri Schuwey Jaun 1948 90 91 181 SV

Paul Buchs Jaun 1939 85 95 180 SV

Clément Remy Jaun 1970 88 92 180 S

Claude-André Rétornaz Jaun 1963 86 93 179 V

Myriam Cuennet La Corbaz 1979 96 99 195 E

Daniel Cuennet La Corbaz 1947 91 91 182 SV

Hubert Sciboz La Roche 1968 99 95 194 S

Jean-Claude Pache La Roche 1962 93 96 189 V

François Passaplan La Roche 1968 97 92 189 S

Armand Bouquet La Roche 1962 92 96 188 V

Stéphane Yerly La Roche 1974 95 93 188 S

Vanessa Müller La Roche 1989 92 91 183 E

Marcel Sciboz La Roche 1937 86 83 169 SV

Bertrand Gaillard La Roche 1973 86 81 167 S

Xavier Yerly La Roche 2003 77 77 154 U21

Malorie Tercier Marly 2002 98 99 197 E

Kévin Progin Marly 1990 98 96 194 E

Benjamin Favre Marly 1992 99 94 193 E

Jean-Claude Donzallaz Marly 1945 94 96 190 SV

Fabrice Page Marly 1994 94 96 190 E

Lucien Brügger Marly 1959 94 94 188 V

Vincent Burgy Marly 1984 93 94 187 E

Romain Clerc Marly 1998 91 96 187 E

Eve Decroux Marly 1979 94 93 187 E

Pauline Clément Marly 2005 92 94 186 U19

Justin Mauron Marly 2005 91 95 186 U19

Marie-Jeanne Sauteur Marly 1956 94 92 186 V

Lucie Clément Marly 2008 94 91 185 U17

Grégory Progin Marly 1985 89 96 185 E

Richard Clerc Marly 1969 91 91 182 S

Gilbert Heimo Marly 1946 88 94 182 SV

François Clément Marly 1974 89 90 179 S

Emilie Brodard Marly 2007 89 89 178 U17

Joris Chassot Marly 2008 88 90 178 U17

Marcel Burgy Marly 1947 90 87 177 SV

Cyril Yerly Marly 2005 90 87 177 U19

Joseph Raemy Marly 1946 85 89 174 SV

Pierre Schafer Marly 1941 70 67 137 SV

Pascal Piller Plaffeien 1981 99 98 197 E

Hans-Peter Egli Plaffeien 1961 98 98 196 V

Armin Ayer Plaffeien 1954 97 98 195 V

Andreas Buntschu Plaffeien 2001 98 97 195 E

Raphael Marro Plaffeien 1986 97 98 195 E
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Sophie Bapst Plaffeien 2005 97 97 194 U19

Markus Brügger Plaffeien 1970 96 98 194 S

Hermann Buntschu Plaffeien 1963 96 97 193 V

Marcel Dousse Plaffeien 1954 96 96 192 V

Otto Piller Plaffeien 1952 95 97 192 SV

Elio Sauterel Plaffeien 2008 97 95 192 U17

Nicolas Jenny Plaffeien 2008 96 95 191 U17

Daniel Egli Plaffeien 1963 95 95 190 V

Wayne-David Rigert Plaffeien 1989 94 96 190 E

Nando Zehnder Plaffeien 1993 94 96 190 E

Olivier Bapst Plaffeien 2008 92 95 187 U17

Michel Tercier Plaffeien 1943 94 93 187 SV

Kanis Schafer Plaffeien 1955 91 95 186 V

Leandro Schuwey Plaffeien 2004 93 93 186 U21

Irina Aebischer Plaffeien 2008 92 92 184 U17

Heribert Andrey Plaffeien 1956 95 89 184 V

Thomas Piller Plaffeien 1985 90 92 182 E

Angela Saurer Plaffeien 2002 86 95 181 E

Lovis Götschmann Plaffeien 2008 91 86 177 U17

Lena Rudaz Plaffeien 2009 87 79 166 U15

Lynn Dubach Plaffeien 2009 79 82 161 U15

Roger Siffert Schmitten-Flamatt 1967 98 99 197 S

Edgar Schaller Schmitten-Flamatt 1955 98 98 196 V

Thomas Schwartz Schmitten-Flamatt 1961 98 97 195 V

Hansruedi Vögeli Schmitten-Flamatt 1963 97 97 194 V

Marc Suter Schmitten-Flamatt 1981 96 96 192 E

Erwin Haas Schmitten-Flamatt 1958 97 94 191 V

Paul Klaus Schmitten-Flamatt 1960 96 95 191 V

Daniel Schöpfer Schmitten-Flamatt 1963 96 93 189 V

Ivo Zumwald Schmitten-Flamatt 1962 95 94 189 V

Thomas Schmutz Schmitten-Flamatt 1971 96 92 188 S

Dionys Dietrich Schmitten-Flamatt 1957 93 93 186 V

Daniel Spicher Schmitten-Flamatt 1972 90 92 182 S

Rudolf Wenger Schmitten-Flamatt 1951 92 89 181 SV

Daniel Grossrieder Schmitten-Flamatt 1970 90 87 177 S

Werner Baeriswyl Schmitten-Flamatt 1940 87 88 175 SV


